02-20-2007

U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

R



HEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate. 1033	73617 original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	
panty (co).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
AT&T Corp.	Name: Lucent Technologies Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No	Internal Address: Street Address: 600 Mountain Avenue
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	City: Murray Hill State: NJ Zip: 07974 USA Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: March 29, 1996	
	his document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) Filed on	
Additional numbers attach 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No. (s) 5,546,420 A CE D CE CE
concerning document should be mailed:	2 0
Name: <u>Docket Administrator</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ \$40.00
Agere Systems Inc.	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address: Room 4U-533C	Authorized to be about 10 to 10
Street Address: 400 Connell Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Berkeley Heights, State: New Jersey, Zip: 07922-2747	8. Deposit account number: 50-1735
Dair Ox	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Signature:	<u> 4eb. 12,2001</u>
Signature	Date
David L. Smith Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) s Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the I	should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

02/	16/2007	DBYRNE	00000088 501735	5546420
01	FC:8021	(40.00 DA	

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

Signature

PATENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AT&T CORP., a corporation created under the laws of the State of New York (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), having an office at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York, 10013, U.S.A., presently owns or controls TRANSFERRED PATENTS (after giving effect to the assignment referred to in the definition of TRANSFERRED PATENTS); and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of ASSIGNOR has determined that it is in the best interests of ASSIGNOR and its shareholders to separate ASSIGNOR's existing businesses into three independent businesses; and

WHEREAS, as part of the foregoing, ASSIGNOR desires to transfer, assign, convey, deliver and vest all of its interests and rights in TRANSFERRED PATENTS for all countries, jurisdictions and political entities of the world, to and in LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC., a corporation created under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974, U.S.A. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective March 29, 1996 (immediately after the effectiveness of the assignment by NCR CORPORATION referred to in the definition of TRANSFERRED PATENTS), ASSIGNOR by these presents does, subject to existing rights and licenses of third parties, hereby assign, convey, transfer and deliver, and agrees to assign, convey, transfer and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest, for all countries, jurisdictions and political entities of the world, along with the right to sue for past infringement, to all TRANSFERRED PATENTS with respect to which, and to the extent to which, ASSIGNOR now has or hereafter acquires the right to so assign, convey, transfer and deliver.

ASSIGNOR agrees that, upon request it will, at any time without charge to ASSIGNEE but at ASSIGNEE's expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for vesting title to TRANSFERRED PATENTS in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees; including but not limited to any acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for claiming said rights and for securing and maintaining said patents in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

AT&T PROPRIETARY (RESTRICTED)
SOLELY FOR THOSE PERSONS HAVING A NEED TO KNOW
USE PURSUANT TO COMPANY INSTRUCTIONS

(Final Version)

PATENT REEL: 018923 FRAME: 0107 As used herein "TRANSFERRED PATENTS" means all patents and filed patent applications owned or controlled by ASSIGNOR as of the date hereof (which are, for example, in the name among others of AT&T Corp., AT&T Information Systems, AT&T Bell Laboratories and American Telephone and Telegraph Company, including certain patents previously assigned to ASSIGNOR by NCR CORPORATION under a separate Patent Assignment) except for the following:

- (i) all patents and patent applications listed in Appendix "A" hereof, which will be retained by ASSIGNOR; those patents and patent applications listed in Appendix "B" hereof, which ASSIGNOR is assigning to its Subsidiary, NCR CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation, by an equivalent Assignment executed as of this date; and those patents listed in Appendix "C" hereof, in which ASSIGNOR is assigning an undivided, one-half (1/2) interest to ASSIGNEE by a separate Assignment executed as of this date; and
- (ii) all patents and patent applications owned or controlled by AT&T WIRELESS SERVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation, and by its Subsidiaries; and
- (iii) all patents and patent applications owned and controlled by NCR CORPORATION and by its Subsidiaries; and
- (iv) all patents and patent applications owned or controlled by ASSIGNEE's Subsidiaries (it being understood that by its assumption of ownership or control of such Subsidiaries, ASSIGNEE has acquired or will acquire an interest in such patents and applications independent of this Assignment).

Appendix "D" hereof represents ASSIGNOR's and ASSIGNEE's joint view of those patents and patent applications included in the definition of TRANSFERRED PATENTS. In case of conflict between such definition and Appendix "D", the definition shall control; and if requested, ASSIGNOR will execute a writing identifying corrections in Appendix "D".

AT&T PROPRIETARY (RESTRICTED)
SOLELY FOR THOSE PERSONS HAVING A NEED TO KNOW
USE PURSUANT TO COMPANY INSTRUCTIONS

(Final Version)

PATENT REEL: 018923 FRAME: 0108

29	Signed _day of	for AT&T	CORP.	at <u>BAJ</u> , 1996.	ing Ridge	<u>C</u> , New	Jersey,	this
			,	F. J. Be	ption of	wy.		
Secretary				AT&T		• 1		
Accepted 29	for LUCI _ day of	ENT TECHI M/	NOLOGIES Le C	SINC. at 1996	ice ty (v	New Je	rsey, this	i
							INC.	
	•		Secret	ary				

AT&T PROPRIETARY (RESTRICTED)
SOLELY FOR THOSE PERSONS HAVING A NEED TO KNOW
USE PURSUANT TO COMPANY INSTRUCTIONS

(Final Version)

PATENT

State of New Jersey)
County of Solyes et) ss:
On the 29 day of
Par Public Notary Public
PAULA PHILLIPS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Sept. 19, 1998
State of New Jersey)
State of New Jersey) ss: County of Schiling)
On the

PAULA PHILLIPS **NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY** My Commission Expires Sept. 19, 1999

AT&T PROPRIETARY (RESTRICTED) SOLELY FOR THOSE PERSONS HAVING A NEED TO KNOW USE PURSUANT TO COMPANY INSTRUCTIONS

(Final Version)

PATENT

08/217039	08/228168	08/239110	08/251051	08/260613	08/268399
08/217333	08/228810	08/239631	08/251079	08/260856	08/268426
08/218015	08/228823	08/239641	08/251163	08/260860	08/268463
08/218469	08/228830	08/239644	08/251452	08/261565	08/268464
08/218288	08/228976	08/239771	08/251492	Q8/261583	08/268465
08/218470	08/229043	08/241119	08/251497	08/261584	08/268466
08/218556	08/229258	08/241227	08/251547	08/261652	08/268467
08/219686	08/229857	08/241302	08/251548	08/263212	08/268468
08/220061	08/230263	08/241534	08/251676	08/262169	08/268475
08/220063	08/230565	08/241812	08/251827	08/262404	08/268482
08/220077	08/231528	08/241829	08/253174	08/262729	08/268487
08/220351	08/233791	08/242384	08/252028	08/262809	08/268599
08/220478	08/232889	08/242385	08/252462	08/262810	08/268603
08/220768	08/233156	08/242500	08/252796	08/263903	08/268604
08/220771	08/233833	08/242510	08/252816	29/024812	08/268623
08/221114	08/234504	08/242526	08/252861	08/263111	08/268752
08/221115	08/234528	08/242755	08/253461	08/263271	08/268896
08/221130	08/234757	08/243664	08/253464	08/263284	08/268902
08/221204	08/234777	08/245279	08/253469	08/263624	08/269221
08/221206	08/235574	08/245755	08/253520	08/263705	08/269230
08/221228	08/235577	08/246387	08/253657	08/263706	08/269233
08/221340	08/235599	08/246437	08/253835	08/263850	08/269258
08/221348	08/235721	08/246523	08/253884	08/263963	08/269264
08/221732	08/235752	08/246545	08/254088	08/263965	08/269456
08/222220	08/236601	08/246586	08/254089	08/263971	08/269730
08/223252	08/236742	08/247165	08/254215	08/263978	08/270348
08/223630	08/236744	08/247172	08/254218	08/264027	08/270952
08/223809	08/236790	08/247381	08/254321	08/264680	08/271308
08/223810	08/235958	08/247798	08/255545	08/265979	08/271934
08/223903	08/236059	08/248570	08/255103	08/264880	08/272161
08/224446	08/236307	08/247722	08/255505	08/265162	08/272180
08/224599	08/236618	08/248773	08/255525	08/265366	08/272349
08/225027	08/236706	08/249113	08/255589	08/267109	08/272350
08/225295	08/236843	08/250075	08/255607	08/278673	08/272501
08/225361	08/237980	08/250076	08/255684	08/267091	08/272503
08/227082	08/237500	08/250144	08/255687	08/267681	08/273083
08/225880	08/237967	08/250147	08/255624	08/267643	08/274569
08/226139	08/237798	08/250205	08/258352	08/267728	08/274597
08/226905	08/237813	08/250251	08/258303	08/268056	08/274657
08/227419	08/238104	08/250252	08/258353	08/268135	08/276069
08/227488	08/238138	08/250253	08/258900	08/268137	08/276079
08/227756	08/238547	08/250746	08/260133	08/268361	08/276080
08/227845	08/239063	08/250876	08/260164	08/268394	08/276139

- 29 -

AT&T PROPRIETARY (RESTRICTED)
SOLELY FOR THOSE PERSONS HAVING A NEED TO KNOW
USE PURSUANT TO COMPANY INSTRUCTIONS

RECORDED: 02/16/2007

(Final Version)

PATENT